


Year-to-Date (YTD) Form
Fiscal Year 2022-23 
Early Literacy Support Block Grant
Educator Excellence and Equity Division
California Department of Education 

Object Code
Object Code 
Description

Approved 
Implementation 
Year 2 Budget

Quarter 1 
Expenditures

Quarter 2 
Expenditures

Quarter 3 
Expenditures

Quarter 4 
Expenditures

Cumulative 
Expenditures

Unspent 
Balance

1000 Certificated Salaries $154,800.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $153,150.00

2000 Classified Salaries $40,000.00 $5,464.80 $8,202.20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,667.00 $26,333.00
3000 Employee Benefits $21,644.50 $472.68 $913.51 $0.00 $0.00 $1,386.19 $20,258.31

4000 Books and Supplies $72,912.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,912.50

5000

Services and Other 
Operating 
Expenditures 
(excluding 
Subagreements for 
Services 5100)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5100
Subagreements for 
Services (not subject 
to indirect costs)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5200
Participant Travel/ 
Project Staff Travel

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5800
Professional/Consulti
ng Services & 
Operating Expenses

$140,984.82 $90,062.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,062.50 $50,922.32

6000
Capital Outlay (not 
subject to indirect 
costs) 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7000 Indirect Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Totals
Totals calculate 
automatically

$430,341.82 $95,999.98 $10,765.71 $0.00 $0.00 $106,765.69 $323,576.13



Quarter 2 Budget Narrative Form
Implementation Year 2 Quarter 2 (October 1 - December 31)
Early Literacy Support Block Grant
Educator Excellence and Equity Division
California Department of Education

Object Code Object Code Description Description School Site or LEA Name  Expenditures 

1000 Certificated Salaries
Over contract timecards for teachers to 

attend ELSB meetings/trainings; 6 teachers 
@ $50 per hour; 33 cumulative hours

Crestline Elementary $1,650.00

2000 Classified Salaries
2 paraeducators positions; each 3.75 hours 

per day
Crestline Elementary $8,202.20

3000 Employee Benefits Medicare/ARS/SUI/Work Comp Benefits Crestline Elementary $913.51
4000 Books and Supplies Crestline Elementary $0.00

5000

Services and Other Operating 
Expenditures 
(excluding Subagreements for 
Services 5100)

Crestline Elementary $0.00

5100
Subagreements for Services 
(not subject to indirect costs)

Crestline Elementary $0.00

5200
Participant Travel/ Project Staff 
Travel

Crestline Elementary $0.00

5800
Professional/Consulting 
Services & Operating Expenses

Crestline Elementary $0.00

6000
Capital Outlay (not subject to 
indirect costs) 

Crestline Elementary $0.00

7000 Indirect Costs 0.00% $0.00
Totals Totals calculate automatically $10,765.71
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